2005-2006 Graduating Senior Survey
How Well Do Faculty in the Major Department

All Respondents

Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|%[N|% | N | % N % N % Mean
Set High Expectations 8/05| 85| 49|702|402| 952| 545 1,654 94.7 35
Respect Diversity 33(19(280|16.1|816|46.8| 615| 35.3 1,431 82.1 32
Promote Active L earning 33(19(233|134|740|42.4| 738| 423 1,478 84.7 33
Encourage I nteraction 71(4.1(332(19.0|737|422| 605| 34.7 1,342 76.9 31
Provide Freguent Feedback | 32|1.8(309|17.7|887|50.9| 515| 29.5 1,402 80.4 31
Time Devoted to Coursework | 17| 1.0 | 145| 83|796 | 456| 789| 452 1,585 90.7 33
Cooper ative L earning 4828|296 | 17.0| 747 | 428| 654| 375 1,401 80.3 32
Care About Your Success 64(3.7|239|13.7|738 | 423 | 705| 40.4 1,443 82.6 32
Overall Evaluation 18/1.0|159| 9.1|900|51.8| 662| 38.1 1,562 89.8 33




Help Outside the Classroom: Academic Advising in the Major

2005-2006 Graduating Senior Survey

All Respondents

Do Not

Know Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N| % | N|% N | % | N|% N % N % Mean
Accessto Advisor 105( 6.0| 159 | 9.1|388|22.1|653|37.3| 447| 255 1,100 66.8 2.8
Time with Advisor 134| 7.7 207 | 11.8| 423 | 24.2| 586 | 33.5| 400| 22.9 986 61.0 2.7
Accurate Information| 79| 4.5|238|13.6 350 | 20.0| 595 |34.0| 489| 27.9 1,084 64.8 2.8
Knowledge of Policies| 135 | 7.7 | 187 | 10.7 | 388 | 22.2| 660 | 37.8| 377| 216 1,037 64.3 2.8
Advising Overall 76| 4.3|220|12.6 | 457 | 26.1| 659 |37.7| 337| 19.3 996 59.5 2.7




2005-2006 Graduating Senior Survey
Help Outside the Classroom: Library Services

All Respondents

Do Not

Know | Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% [N|% N |% | N | % N % N % Mean
Hoursof Operation | 47| 27| 8|05 88|50|614|351| 992| 56.7 1,606 94.4 35
Staff Responsiveness | 275| 15.7| 11| 0.6 | 105| 6.0 | 675|38.6| 683 | 39.1 1,358 92.1 34
Data Base Access 87| 50| 8(05| 63|36 569 326| 1019| 58.4 1,588 95.7 3.6
Library Overall 38| 22| 4(02| 33|19 671|384| 1001| 57.3 1,672 97.8 3.6




2005-2006 Graduating Senior Survey
Help Outside the Classroom: Technology Services

All Respondents

Do Not

Know Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N |[% [ N|% N | % | N| % N % N % Mean
Accessto I nternet 22| 13| 7|04| 41| 23|443|253| 1240| 70.7 1,683 97.2 37
Hoursof Operation| 78| 45| 17|10| 97| 55|654|37.3| 906| 517 1,560 93.2 35
Facilities 77| 44| 7|04| 65| 3.7|665|380| 937| 535 1,602 95.7 35
Trained Staff 256|14.6| 36|21 226 129|692 |39.5| 541| 30.9 1,233 82.5 32
Training Classes | 1156 |66.1| 38|22 | 128 | 7.3|249|14.2| 178| 10.2 427 72.0 3.0
Technology Overall | 32| 18| 9|05 64| 3.7|829|475| 812| 465 1,641 95.7 34




2005-2006 Graduating Senior Survey
Help Outside the Classroom: Career Related Services

All Respondents

Do Not

Know | Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% |[N|[% | N|% | N|% N % N % Mean
Opportunity for Career Assistance | 421 |24.0| 46|26 | 169 | 9.7|622|355| 493| 282 1,115 83.8 32
Accurate Information 377|215| 51|29|244|13.9|591 | 33.8| 487| 27.8 1,078 78.5 31
Career Options 407 |23.3| 57|33/ 204|11.7|625|35.7| 457| 26.1 1,082 80.6 31
Available Technology 311|17.8| 30|1.7|177|10.1| 656 | 37.5| 575| 32.9 1,231 85.6 32
Services Overall 282|16.2| 41|24 |195|11.2| 734|423 | 485| 27.9 1,219 83.8 31




2005-2006 Graduating Senior Survey
Help Outside the Classroom: Employment Search Assistance

All Respondents

Do Not

Know | Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% |[N|[% | N|% | N | % N % N % Mean
Resume Preparation 607 |34.7| 37|21|148| 85|461|26.3| 498| 28.4 959 83.8 32
Interview Skills 934|53.4| 47|27|149| 85|356|204| 263| 15.0 619 76.0 3.0
Accessto Job Opportunities 460|26.3| 46|26|174| 9.9|564|322| 505| 28.9 1,069 82.9 32
Employment Search Assistance Overall | 440| 25.2| 40| 2.3|210| 12.0 | 647 | 37.0| 410| 235 1,057 80.9 31




2005-2006 Graduating Senior Survey
Carolina's Contribution to Development in Specific Areas

All Respondents

Do Not | Not At Very Very Very

Know All Little | Somewhat Much Much/Somewhat

N[ % | N|% | N| % N % N | % N % Mean
Writing Skills 2/ 01| 25| 14|126| 7.2| 593| 33.8|1006|57.4 1,599 91.4 35
Listening Skills 11| 06| 40| 23|131| 75| 785| 44.8| 784|448 1,569 90.2 33
Speaking Skills 41 02| 33| 19|187|10.7| 743| 425| 782 447 1,525 87.4 33
Comprehension 7/ 04| 19| 11| 90| 51, 624| 3571010577 1,634 93.7 35
Mathematics Skills 56| 3.2|185|10.6 | 485|27.7| 676| 38.7| 347|198 1,023 60.4 2.7
Scientific Method 58| 3.3|106| 6.1|307|17.6| 591| 33.8| 686|39.2 1,277 75.6 31
Analytic Skills 16| 09| 15| 09| 69| 39| 486| 27.8|1161 | 66.5 1,647 95.1 3.6
Computer Skills 25| 14| 91| 52|289|165| 730| 41.7| 614|35.1 1,344 78.0 31
Being a Team Player 8| 05| 42| 24|166| 95, 715| 409 | 818|468 1,533 88.1 33
Respect for Diversity 19| 11| 45| 26|122| 7.0| 558| 31.9|1003 | 57.4 1,561 90.3 35
Acting Ethically 32| 18| 77| 44|176|10.1| 669| 383| 791|453 1,460 85.2 33
Appreciating Racial Equity | 38| 22| 75| 43|173| 99| 636| 36.3| 828473 1,464 85.5 33
Appreciating Gender Equity | 35| 20| 80| 4.6|173| 99| 638| 365| 820|47.0 1,458 85.2 33
Personal Growth 20| 11| 12| 0.7| 43| 25| 375| 215|129 | 74.2 1,671 96.8 37




2005-2006 Graduating Senior Survey
Participation in Co-op or Other Field Experience
All Respondents

Did major include
field experience?

No Yes
N | % | N | %
1104 | 63.8 | 626 | 36.2




Evalution of Co-op or Other Field Experience

2005-2006 Graduating Senior Survey

All Respondents
Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good
N|% [N|% | N | % N % N % Mean
8(/13|36|58|159|255| 421| 675 580 92.9 3.6




Other Offices That Serve Students: Evaluation of Service Area

2005-2006 Graduating Senior Survey

All Respondents

Do Not

Know Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N [% | N|[% | N | % | N|% N % N % Mean
Registration 62| 3.5|304|17.3|574|32.7|628|358| 188| 10.7 816 48.2 24
Fin. Aid Award 835|47.6| 67| 3.8|159| 9.1|401|22.8| 294| 16.7 695 75.5 3.0
Fin. Aid Disb. 874|49.8| 54| 3.1|148| 84|398|227| 282| 16.1 680 77.1 3.0
Food Service 305|17.4| 79| 45|320|182|771|43.9| 281| 16.0 1,052 725 2.9
Health Services 283|16.1|146| 83|360|205|625|356| 342| 195 967 65.6 2.8
Counseling 1238 705| 39| 22| 86| 49|222|126| 171| 97 393 75.9 3.0
Business Services 411|234 42| 24200 114|754 |429| 349| 19.9 1,103 82.0 3.0
ResidenceLife 857|48.8| 41| 23|202|115|457|260| 199| 11.3 656 73.0 2.9
Recr eation 263|150| 11| 06| 64| 36|561|319| 857| 488 1,418 95.0 35
Community Service| 395|225| 28| 1.6|158| 9.0|510|29.0| 665| 37.9 1,175 86.3 33
L eader ship Skills 293|16.7| 31| 1.8/191|109|595|33.9| 646| 36.8 1,241 84.8 33
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2005-2006 Graduating Senior Survey
Other Offices That Serve Students. Evaluation of Staff Responsiveness

All Respondents

Do Not

Know Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N [% | N|[% | N|[% | N|% N % N % Mean
Registration 542|30.9|112|6.4|345|19.6|561|319| 196| 11.2 757 62.4 2.7
Fin. Aid Award |1291(735| 38|22| 69| 3.9(201|114| 157| 89 358 77.0 3.0
Fin. Aid Dish. 1298 73.9| 38|22| 67| 38|204|116| 149 85 353 3.0
Food Service 518|29.5| 60|3.4|216|123|645|36.7| 317 | 18.1 962 771.7 3.0
Health Services | 454|25.9|118|6.7 | 287 |16.3|539|30.7| 358| 20.4 897 68.9 2.9
Counseling 1295 73.7| 37|21| 63| 36|192|109| 169 9.6 361 78.3 31
Business Services| 635(36.2| 43|24 |161| 9.2|620|353| 297 169 917 81.8 3.0
Residence Life 994 |56.6| 36(21|141| 80|414|236| 171| 97 585 76.8 2.9
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2005-2006 Graduating Senior Survey
Overall Quality of the Educational Experience at Carolina

All Respondents

Do Not

Know | Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% N|% N |[%| N | % N % N % Mean
Intellectual Environment | 332 | 19.0| 10| 0.6 | 43|25|591|33.8| 772| 442 1,363 96.3 35
Instruction in Major 16|09 | 114 | 6.5| 602 | 34.4| 1019 | 582 1,621 92.6 35
Instruction Overall 16|09 | 147 |85|875|50.5| 694 | 40.1 1,569 90.6 33
Overall Education 8|/05| 63 3.7|572|338| 1049| 62.0 1,621 95.8 36
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2005-2006 Graduating Senior Survey

Other Conclusions
All Respondents

No

Not
Sure

Yes

N

%

Would Recommend to a Friend

35

20

95| 54

1618 | 92.6

Would Choose This Institution Again

89

51

200| 115

1457 | 83.4
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2005-2006 Graduating Senior Survey
Plans Following Graduation

All Respondents
Graduate Take

Do not Have Continue school more
know | accepted | incurrent | Graduate | PT/Working uG Still seeking
yet job position | school FT PT courses | employment
N|% | N | % N % N % N % N | % N %
233(133| 292| 16.7| 32| 18| 469| 26.8 42 24| 21| 1.2 503| 287

Not

seeking

job/Not Enter

seeking | military

work service | Other

N|% N | % | N|%

27| 15| 18| 1.0|115| 6.6
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